

SC. 260/13 (CIS 442/15)

Order dated 27.02.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 7 as last chance id 313 CR PC.

One accused on CB is present by filing appearance

Ld. P.P. in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

No prosecution witness is present. No SR of summons is received by this court.

The Ld advocate for the accused prays for closure of the evidence considering the pith and substance of the evidence which has been adduced by prosecution.

The Ld PP in charge submits that no further evidence will be adduced by the prosecution.

Accordingly prosecution evidence stand closed.

Accused examined under section 313 Cr PC.

Fixing 31.03.2026 for argument.

Accused to be present on date fixed.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.